



REMIT TO
 QES Pressure Pumping LLC
 Dept:970
 P.O.Box 4346
 Houston,TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
 P.O.Box884
 Chanute,KS 66720
 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice

Invoice#

813757

Invoice Date: 07/31/18

Terms: Net 30

Page 1

VAL ENERGY
 125 N. Market, Ste. 1110
 WICHITA KS 67202
 USA
 316-263-6688

FRAHM UNIT 1-16

Part No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Discount(%)	Total
CE0453	Cement Pump Charge 4001' - 5000'	1.000	2,800.0000	30.000	1,960.00
CE0002	Equipment Mileage Charge - Heavy Equipment	30.000	7.1500	30.000	150.15
CE0710	Cement Delivery Charge	1.000	1,324.5000	30.000	927.15
CC5862	ThixoBlend III	125.000	26.0000	30.000	2,275.00
CC5831	Lite-Weight Blend VII (60:40:8)	450.000	17.5000	30.000	5,512.50
CC6077	Kolseal	625.000	0.5000	30.000	218.75
CC6075	Celloflake	113.000	3.0000	30.000	237.30
CC6125	Mud Flush, Viscous	500.000	0.6500	30.000	227.50
CP8254	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Assembly	1.000	400.0000	30.000	280.00
CP8485	5 1/2" Float Shoe, AFU	1.000	585.0000	30.000	409.50
CP8629	5 1/2" Basket	2.000	385.0000	30.000	539.00
CP8554	5 1/2" Centralizer	6.000	81.0000	30.000	340.20
CP8801	5 1/2" DV Tool	1.000	5,970.0000	30.000	4,179.00

Subtotal 24,651.50

Discounted Amount 7,395.45

SubTotal After Discount 17,256.05

Amount Due 26,276.50 If paid after 08/30/18

Tax: 1,137.50

Total: 18,393.55



QES
-PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

11268
11116

NET NUMBER 55244
LOCATION Malkey Ks
FOREMAN Wiles Shaw
Walt Dinkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 813757

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
7-29-18	8570	Frahm Unit 1-16	16	8 ^s	35 ^w	Thomas	
CUSTOMER <u>Val Energy</u>		Lewist Exit 3 West 1/2 S E 1/2		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS <u>125 N. Market, Ste. 1110</u>				<u>753</u>	<u>Cory Wilson</u>		
CITY <u>Wichita</u>		STATE <u>KS</u>	ZIP CODE <u>67202</u>	<u>628-7129</u>	<u>Kyle Masters</u>		
JOB TYPE <u>Prod</u>		HOLE SIZE <u>7 7/8</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>4890'</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2 - 15.5</u>	OTHER <u>DV 2936'</u>		
CASING DEPTH <u>4880</u>		DRILL PIPE	TUBING	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>42'</u>			
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>14.2</u>		SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk	RATE <u>6 Bpm</u>			
DISPLACEMENT <u>115</u>		DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI				

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, rig up on WW #10, run 5 1/2 casing to bottom, circ
For 1-hr, Pumped 500gal Mud Flush, mixed 125 sks Thixo blend III, 5# Kol
Seal, Clear Pump + Lines, release Plug + Displaced 50 BBL Mud + 6.8 BBL
Mud @ 700#, Landed Plug @ 1200#, release Pressure, Float Held, Open DV Tool
@ 1200 #, circ 1 Hrs, pump 30 sks in RH mixed 420 sks Thixo, 8# Kol
1/4# Flo Seal, Clear Pump + Lines, release Plug + Displace 70 1/2 BBL H2O
@ 1000 #, close Tool @ 1700 #, released Pressure, Held
Cement in Collar

Thank You
Walt + crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Co0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2,800.00	2,800.00
Co0002	30	MILEAGE	7.15	214.50
Co0710	30 25.23	Ton Mileage Delivery	1.75	1,321.50
CC5862	125 sks	Thixo blend III	26.00	3,250.00
CC5831	450 sks	Lite Weight Blend VII	17.50	7,875.00
CC6075	113 #	Flo-Seal	3.00	339.00
CC6077	625 #	Kolseal	.50	312.50
CC6125	17525 500 gal	Mud Flush	.65	325.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2 Float shoe	585.00	585.00
CP8254	1	5 1/2 Latch down Assy	400.00	400.00
CP8629	2	5 1/2 Baskets	385.00	770.00
CP8554	6	5 1/2 Centralizers	81.00	486.00
CP8801	1	5 1/2 DV Tool	5970.00	5970.00
				24,651.50
Less 30% Disc-				17,395.45
				11,256.05
SALES TAX				1137.50
ESTIMATED TOTAL				18393.55

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Rick Smith TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



REMIT TO
 QES Pressure Pumping LLC
 Dept:970
 P.O.Box 4346
 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
 P.O.Box884
 Chanute, KS 66720
 620/431-9210, 1-800/467-8676
 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice

Invoice#

813678

Invoice Date: 07/24/18

Terms: Net 30

Page 1

VAL ENERGY

125 N. Market, Ste. 1110
 WICHITA KS 67202
 USA
 316-263-6688

FRAHM UNIT 1-16

Tax: 255.36

Total: 4,864.51



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

SM-11162
PO-17415
FT-11048

TICKET NUMBER 55195
LOCATION Ooble, KS
FOREMAN Miles Shea

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 813678

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
7-19-8	1576	Fraham Unit 1-16	B 16	S 5	35W	Thomas	
CUSTOMER Val Energy		Leantext Weston Hwy 24 to CR 9		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS 125 N. Market, Ste. 1110		KIS E.S		753	Billy R		
CITY Wichita		STATE KS	ZIP CODE 67202	15307-129	Neil W		
				713	Miles S		

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12.25" HOLE DEPTH 26' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 852" 23#
 CASING DEPTH 26' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8 SLURRY VOL 1.36 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 15.25 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and Rig up on WW drilling rig #10. Circulate casing mix PD
Sx Surface blend IE Class II Cement with 3% Calcium 28 gal displace 15.25 lbs water
Shalin Cement did Circulate 365 feet

Thanks miles & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0471	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150. ⁰⁰	1150. ⁰⁰
CE0002	30	MILEAGE	7.15	214.50
CE0711	6.93 tons	Ton mixesso delivery	66. ⁰⁰	660. ⁰⁰
CE5871	180 Sx	Surface blend IE	24. ⁰⁰	4560. ⁰⁰
			Subtotal	6584.50
			less 30% discount	1975.35
			Subtotal	4609.15
			8% SALES TAX	255.36
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	4864.51

Flavin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature]

TITLE _____

DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.